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POHN Community Resources – Contact Sheet 
 

City:   Williams Lake          

Health Authority:  Interior Health          

Hospital/Clinic:   Cariboo Memorial Hospital         

Address:   517 North Sixth Avenue, V2G 2G8        

Telephone:   250-302-3290    

Fax:     250-302-3288   

Personnel:   

Role Name Phone Fax Email 
Chemotherapy 
RNs 

 250-302-3290 250-302-3288 CMHACU@interiorhealth.ca  
Group Email 

Lisa Kerley  lisa.kerley@interiorhealth.ca 
Alexandra 
Gillespie 

alexandra.gillespie@interiorhealth.ca 

Debbie 
Morgan 

Debbie.morgan@interiorhealth.ca 

Tracey Court tracey.court@interiorhealth.ca 
Chemo Clerk Ginny Kipp (250) 302-5049 ginny.kipp@interiorhealth.ca 
GPOs Rotating    
Manager Tina Pole (250) 302-3207  tina.pole@interiorhealth.ca 
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